

Date: 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

To,  
The Manager  
Compliance Department  
**BSE Limited**

Corporate Service Department,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

To,  
The Manager,  
Compliance Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,  
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: **Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited. Script Code & ID: 534369 I TBZ**  
Sub: **Submission of Newspaper Cuttings of The Free Press Journal and Nav Shakti (Marathi) dated 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 in which Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 as specified in Regulation 33, have been published pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

We are enclosing herewith the Newspaper Cuttings of Free Press Journal and Nav Shakti (Marathi) dated 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 in which Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 as specified in Regulation 33, have been published pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited



**Niraj Oza**  
**Head Legal & Company Secretary**



CIN No : L27205MH2007PLC172598

Regd. Office: 241/243, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai - 400 002. Tel.: +91 22 4046 5000/01, 6130 0505.  
11th Floor, West Wing, Tulsiani Chambers, Free Press Journal Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel.: 022 3073 5000  
www.tbztheoriginal.com

## कार्यालय अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, गढ़वा

## शुद्धि-पत्र

इस कार्यालय द्वारा आमंत्रित ई-निविदा संख्या - 03/2024-25/RWD/GARHWA दिनांक- 27.07.2024 जिसे विभिन्न समाचार पत्रों में PR No. 331036 द्वारा प्रकाशित किया गया था, में आंशिक संशोधन किया जाता है जो इस प्रकार है -

- ई-निविदा प्रक्रिया की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय 16.08.2024 अपराह्न 5:00 बजे के स्थान पर 28.08.2024 अपराह्न 5:00 बजे तक बढ़ा जाय।
- निविदा खोलने की तिथि एवं समय 18.08.2024 पूर्वाह्न 11:30 बजे के स्थान पर 30.08.2024 पूर्वाह्न 11:30 बजे तक बढ़ा जाय।

निविदा की अन्य शर्तें यथावत् रहेंगी।

PR 331826 Rural Work  
Department (24-25)\_Dकार्यालय अभियंता  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,  
कार्य प्रमंडल, गढ़वा

**GOVERNMENT OF GOA**  
O/o Secretary (Urban Development)  
Government of Goa  
Room No. 203, Secretariat, Porvorim, Goa-403521  
Email : secyga.goa@gov.in Ph. No. : 0832 2419405/605

No. : 1/RERA/Chairman & Members/2023/Pt.file/279 Dated :- 02/08/2024

**NOTIFICATION**

The detailed notification inviting applications from eligible persons for the post of Chairperson of the Goa Real Estate Regulatory Authority is posted on the Goa RERA website www.rera.goa.gov.in.

Interested persons may apply by 20.08.2024 till 5.00 P.M.

By Order and in the name of  
the Governor of Goa  
Sd/-  
(Dr. Sanjay Goel, IAS)  
Secretary (Urban Development)

**DI/ADVT/557/2024** Secretary (Urban Development)

**Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene**

## NEW ERA ALKALOIDS &amp; EXPORTS LIMITED

Regd. Off. :- 408, Wallfort Ozone, Fafadih Chowk, Raipur-492001,  
CIN NO: L15143CT1991PLC006678

## Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	29.70	6.78	6.33	39.38
2	Profit/Loss before exceptional items and tax	(0.21)	5.22	4.87	33.17
3	Profit/Loss before tax (after extra ordinary items)	(0.21)	5.22	4.87	33.17
4	Profit/(loss) for the period	(0.21)	5.22	4.86	33.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(0.21)	141.24	4.86	55.33
6	Paid-up Share Capital (par value Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	328.44	328.44	328.44	328.44
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per equity share (Par value Rs. 10 each)				
	i) Basic	(0.01)	4.30	0.15	1.01
	ii) Diluted	(0.01)	4.30	0.15	1.01

**NOTES TO RESULTS:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation -33 of the SEBI (LODR), 2015. The full format of results are available on Company's website, <http://neweraald.com> as well as on the website of MSEILimited. Place: Raipur Date: 05.08.2024

ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
SD/- Ravindra Pokharna, Managing Director

## EMPIRE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L17120MH1900PLC000176  
Registered Office: 414 Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013  
Ph: 022-66555453 \* Email: investor\_relations@empiremumbai.com \* Website: www.empiremumbai.com

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS Data)

Sl No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	15,473.40	15,705.55	14,966.76	63,079.11
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,068.68	1,526.72	812.47	4,566.66
3.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,068.68	1,526.72	812.47	4,566.66
4.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	968.68	1,260.40	612.47	3,700.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	838.68	572.93	514.81	3,180.52
6.	Equity Share Capital	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic	16.14	21.01	10.21	61.67
	Diluted	16.14	21.01	10.21	61.67

\*\* Not annualised

**NOTES:**  
1 The Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of the Company in the meeting held on 5th August, 2024.  
2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3 The Segment result is prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standard-108 "Operating Segment" as notified in the Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules.  
4 The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to conform current period's classification.  
5 Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have expressed an unqualified opinion.

Place: Mumbai Date: August 05, 2024

For EMPIRE INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
S. C. MALHOTRA  
Chairman (DIN : 00026704)

**HINDUSTAN HARDY LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Plot No. C-12, MIDC, Area, Ambad, Nashik - 422 010.  
Web Site - www.hhardys.com, Email ID- info@hhardys.com, CIN- L29300MH1982PLC028498  
Contact -Tel-0253-2382118, TeleFax- 91-0253-2382528

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024**

STANDALONE RESULTS : (Rs. In Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended in the Current Year	Quarter ended in the Previous Year	Quarter ended in the Previous Year	Year Ended
	As at	As at	As at	As at
	30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations ( Net)	1657.29	1809.30	1651.06	6814.00
2 Net Profit(+)/(Loss)(-) from ordinary Activities after tax	79.36	126.69	161.07	486.93
3 Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss)-Net	3.73	3.18	14.95	21.83
4 Paid up equity share capital-(Face value of Rs. 10/-each)	149.85	149.85	149.85	149.85
5 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.	-	-	-	2,179.59
6 Earning Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):	5.30	8.45	10.75	32.50
(a) Basic				
(b) Diluted				
7 Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :	5.30	8.45	10.75	32.50
(a) Basic				
(b) diluted				

**Notes :**  
1 The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 05-08-2024.  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.(www.bseindia.com)

By Order of the Board  
For Hindustan Hardy Limited

Ms. Devaki Saran  
Executive Director & CFO  
DIN-06504653

Place : Nashik  
Date : August 05, 2024

**Keystone**  
REALTORS  
BUILDING EXCELLENCE

**Rustomjee**  
Keystone Realtors Limited  
(Formerly known as Keystone Realtors Private Limited)  
CIN: L45200MH1995PLC094208  
Registered Office :- 702, Natraj, M.V. Road Junction, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069.  
Website: www.rustomjee.com

**Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024**

(INR in Lakh, except otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	43,720	82,615	28,282	227,563
2	Profit Before Share of Profit from associates and joint ventures, and tax	3,904	4,436	6,628	11,553
3	Profit for the quarter/ year	2,565	3,047	4,651	11,103
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,553	2,956	4,650	11,008
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	12,601	11,389	11,388	11,389
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic (in INR)	2.16	2.69	4.12	9.85
	(b) Diluted (in INR)	2.15	2.68	4.12	9.82

**Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Financials Results**  
1 The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 of the Keystone Realtors Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (collectively "the Group") and its interest in associates, joint ventures and jointly controlled entities, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 05, 2024.  
2 The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder.  
3 The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.  
4 The Group is exclusively engaged in the business of real estate and allied activities. This in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segments", constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence geographical segment is not applicable.  
5 The Company has during the period issued fresh equity shares of INR 10 each at a premium of INR 650 per share aggregating INR 80,000 Lakh by way of qualified institutional placement (QIP), which were allotted on May 27, 2024 and got listing and trading approval of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on May 28, 2024 and May 29, 2024 respectively.  
The net proceeds (net off issue expenses) of INR 78,272 Lakh are to be utilized towards the purposes mentioned in placement document of QIP and the costs that are directly attributable to the aforesaid issue has been recognized in equity.  
The Company has utilised net proceed of INR 20,930 Lakh in accordance with the objects mentioned in the placement document of QIP and unutilized amount is lying in bank accounts.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Boman Irani  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00057453

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : August 5, 2024

## PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that our client "The Walkeshwar Ruby Terrace Co-operative Societies Limited", owner of the piece and parcel of land bearing C. S. No. 260 admeasuring 1582.80 sq.mts., lying and being at 100, Walkeshwar, Mumbai-400006 had appointed "Mantri Realty Ltd." (formerly known as "Sunil Mantri Realty Ltd./Mantri Realty Private Ltd.") (Developer) for redevelopment of their society property under a Development Agreement dated 3rd May, 2006 (D.A). The said Developer having failed to take any steps under the said D.A. for many years, the Society resolved to terminate the said D.A. and notice thereof was published in the newspapers. It is learnt that the said Developer has defaulted in completing several other projects across the country and is presently facing liquidation proceedings before the Hon'ble Bombay High Court. Our client society in their general body meeting held on 03rd Sept.2023 resolved to ratify the termination of the said D.A. and the Power of attorney, and further resolved to terminate the Supplementary DA dated 5.7.2013 and also the Power of attorney issued to the said Developer. Accordingly, the said D.A dated 3.5.2006, Supplementary DA dt. 5.7.2013 and the power of attorneys given thereunder, stand terminated. Public at large therefore, is hereby informed that our client society is now free to appoint any other developer and/or deal with the said property in any manner as they may decide in their general body, without any liability, lien, charge or mortgage or such other encumbrances from any third parties. Dated this 06th day of August, 2024 at Mumbai.

(Shri. Pravin Nanal Shah)  
Karjat  
Date :- 06/08/2024

## TRIBHOVANDAS BHIMJI ZAVERI LIMITED

CIN: L27205MH2007PLC172598  
Registered office : 241/43, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai - 400 002.  
Tel. No.: + 91 22 4046 5000/01  
Website Add.: www.tbztheoriginal.com. Email Id: investors@tbzoriginal.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

(₹ In Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	59,736.75	50,874.40	57,196.03	2,30,522.77	59,723.82	50,861.37	57,181.30	2,30,470.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,481.58	1,511.95	1,518.84	7,117.76	2,339.54	1,522.81	1,515.32	7,158.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,481.58	1,511.95	1,518.84	7,117.76	2,339.54	1,522.81	1,515.32	7,158.63
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,846.84	1,250.06	1,140.14	5,401.88	1,704.80	1,260.92	1,136.62	5,442.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,796.14	1,224.59	991.22	5,240.99	1,653.50	1,232.77	984.36	5,280.37
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	54,127.32	-	-	-	53,480.33
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	(1) Basic	2.77	1.87	1.71	8.10	2.55	1.89	1.70	8.16
	(2) Diluted	2.77	1.87	1.71	8.10	2.55	1.89	1.70	8.16

**Notes:**  
a) The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 5th August, 2024 approved the same and its release.  
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.tbztheoriginal.com).

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 5th August, 2024By order of the Board  
For Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri LimitedSd/-  
Binaisha Zaveri  
Whole Time Director

AJAY LAW ASSOCIATES  
AJAY PANICKER  
Advocates  
Office No. 12-A, 1st Floor,  
Rajabhadur Mansion,  
32-Ambalal Doshi Marg, Fort,  
Mumbai-400001.  
Email : ajay@ajaylaw.com/  
ajaylawmumbai@gmail.com  
Tel. 022-22617434, 46161016

**जाहीर सूचना**  
 श्री. देवांग तालाकचंद दोशी हे एसटी जीचे को-ऑप. हाऊसिंग सोसायटी लि., साईबाबा नगर, बोरिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई ४०० ०९२ चे संयुक्त सभासद, सोसायटीच्या इमारतीमधील फ्लॉट क्र.१२४१/१२ आणि २८१ ते २८५ जोडसहचे धारक असून ०१.०५.२०२४ रोजीस कोणत्याही नामनिर्देशन न करता निघून गेले. त्यांची विधवा पत्नी आणि अन्य सह-मालक श्रीम. विनिता देवांग दोशी यांनी त्यांच्या नावावर सदर मिळकतीमधील सदर मयतांचे ६६.६६% जोडसहचे हस्तांतर करण्याकरिता सोसायटीला अर्ज केला आहे. सदर सोसायटी प्रस्तावित हस्तांतरणाविरोध दावे आणि आक्षेप मागवित आहे. ते सदर सोसायटीचे सन्मा. सचिव किंवा श्री. पी. सी. थॉमस, वकील उच्च न्यायालय, शांति क्र. १०ए, एसटी अपार्टमेंटस, साईबाबा नगर, बोरिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई ४०० ०९२ यांच्या कार्यालयात १४ दिवसांच्या आत पृथक्प्रथक् कागदपत्रांसह दाखल करावेत, कसूर केल्यास आवश्यक ते करण्यात येईल.

सही/ (पी. सी. थॉमस)  
 वकील उच्च न्यायालय  
 ठिकाण: मुंबई  
 दिनांक : ०३.०८.२०२४

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results of Marico Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2024				
Particulars	Rs (in Crore)			
	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)*	June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	2,643	2,278	2,477	9,653
Profit before tax	605	399	567	1,937
Net Profit for the period attributable to owners (after Minority Interest)	464	318	427	1,481
Total Comprehensive attributable to owners (after Minority Interest)	410	282	410	1,409
Equity Share Capital	129	129	129	129
Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised)	3.60	2.46	3.30	11.46
Basic (in Rs.)	3.59	2.45	3.30	11.43

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.marico.com.  
 b) The Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Marico Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on August 5, 2024. The results for the preceding / corresponding quarters have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors.  
 c) Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows

Particulars	Rs (in Crore)			
	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited) *	June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	1,886	1,637	1,841	7,002
Profit before tax (after Exceptional items)	413	291	408	1,402
Net Profit after tax	311	229	307	1,078

\* The figures for the three months ended June 30, 2024 are arrived at as difference between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published figures upto nine months ended December 31 of the relevant financial year. Also the figures upto the end of third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.  
 "For further details, kindly visit: http://marico.com/india/investors/documentation;BSE- http://www.bseindia.com/andThe National Stock Exchange of India Limited- https://www.nseindia.com/ "

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : August 05, 2024

For Marico Limited  
 Saugata Gupta  
 Managing Director and CEO

**जाहीर नोटीस**  
 तहसिलदार तथा शेजर्जमीन न्यायाधिकरण वसई यांचे न्यायालयत अर्जदार श्री. यशवंत पांडुरंग पाटील, रा. उमरगळे, ता. वसई, जि. पालघर यांनी गाव भोळे उमरगळे, ता. वसई, येथील नविन स. नं. ५८ हि. नं. ९ क्षेत्र ००१०-६ आकार १७५.५५ जमिनीचे मालक १) स्व. सिल्व्हा फरशा लोप (मा.वा) १९/१ श्री. संधिप सिल्व्हा लोप १९/२ श्री. संधिप सिल्व्हा लोप १९/३ स्व.सिल्व्हा फरशा लोप २) श्री. आर्गु पास्तु लोप २९/१) श्री. प्रासकाल आर्गुस्तनी लोप २) श्री. निकल आर्गुस्तनी लोप ३) अंतोन फरशा लोप ४) श्री. सांताबाई विमा दिवरीत (मा.वा), ४/१, अल्बर्ट विमा दिवरीत, ४/२. श्री. तोमास विमा दिवरीत, ४/३. नाइरेथ विमा दिवरीत, ५. श्री. झुजा विमा दिवरीत, ६. श्री. पात्रीस विमा दिवरीत, ७. स्व. तोमु (थॉमस) पास्तु लोप (मा.वा), ७/१. विजय थॉमस लोप ७/२. श्री. विली थॉमस लोप ७/३. सिरिल थॉमस लोप ७/४. श्री. स्टॅनी थॉमस लोप ७/५. स्व. पावलीन फ्रान्सिस दिवरीत (मा.वा), ८/१. श्री. मायकल फ्रान्सिस दिवरीत (मा.वा), ८/१. श्री. सॅक्सन मायकल दिवरीत ८/२. मॅथ्यू फ्रान्सिस दिवरीत ८/३. नातालीया गोन्सालवीस, ८/४. श्री. आर्गुस्तनी फ्रान्सिस दिवरीत ८/५. श्री. बेनडीट सिल्वेस्टर मिरांडा, ८/६. आर्गुस्तनी आर्गुस्तनी लोप ९. श्रीम. तेरेजा डायगो पिरेस, १०. जॉन बेजमी लोप, ११. फ्रान्सिस बे. लोप, १२. श्रीम. लुजान जॉकीम दीस, १३. श्रीम. तेरेजा फिलिप लोप (मा.वा), १३/१ अंध्यु फिलिप लोप (मा.वा), १३/२ श्री. अमित अंध्यु लोप, १३/३/२ सी. अमिता परेश, १३/२. श्री. मायकल फिलिप लोप, १४. श्री. मायकल फिलिप लोप, १५. अंध्यु फिलिप लोप, १६. श्री. फिलोमिना फिलिप लोप, १७. श्रीम. जेबुबाई आर्गु लोप, १८. आलेक्स मनु लोप, १९. सेबीस्टन मनु लोप, २०. श्री. आलेक्स सिल्व्हा लोप, २१. श्री. इजमल मनु (मा.वा) २१/१. श्री. पेंटीक मन्वेल लोपीसा, २१/२. श्री. फ्रान्सिस मन्वेल लोपीस, २२. श्री. पात्रीस मनु लोप २३. श्रीम. तेरेजा फ्रा. लोप, २४. श्रीम. इव्हास मनु लोप सर्व रा. उमरगळे, ता. वसई, जि. पालघर. यांचे नावे द्याव्यातील ७/१२ उता-यात कळवणार सदरत आहेत. सदर जमिनीची अर्जदार यांनी महापुरु कुकुपविहाटत व शेजर्जमीन अधिनियम १९४८ अन्वये दावा क्रमांक ३९१ १९/२०२४ दिनांक २०/१२/२०२३ रोजी दाखल केलेला आहे. सदरची जमीन श्री. यशवंत पांडुरंग पाटील, रा. उमरगळे, ता. वसई, जि. पालघर यांचे जि. पालघर. जि. पालघर यांचे कळवेणविल्यात आहे. जमिनीचे मालक १) श्री. स्व. सिल्व्हा फरशा लोप (मा.वा) १९/१ श्री. संधिप सिल्व्हा लोप १९/२. श्री. संधिप सिल्व्हा लोप १९/३. स्व. सिल्व्हा फरशा लोप २) श्री. आर्गु पास्तु लोप २९/१) श्री. प्रासकाल आर्गुस्तनी लोप २) श्री. निकल आर्गुस्तनी लोप ३) अंतोन फरशा लोप ४) श्री. सांताबाई विमा दिवरीत (मा.वा) ४/१. अल्बर्ट विमा दिवरीत ४/२. श्री. तोमास विमा दिवरीत, ४/३. नाइरेथ विमा दिवरीत, ५. श्री. झुजा विमा दिवरीत, ६. श्री. पात्रीस विमा दिवरीत, ७. स्व. तोमु (थॉमस) पास्तु लोप (मा.वा), ७/१. विजय थॉमस लोप ७/२. श्री. विली थॉमस लोप ७/३. सिरिल थॉमस लोप ७/४. श्री. स्टॅनी थॉमस लोप ७/५. स्व. पावलीन फ्रान्सिस दिवरीत (मा.वा), ८/१. श्री. मायकल फ्रान्सिस दिवरीत (मा.वा), ८/१. श्री. सॅक्सन मायकल दिवरीत ८/२. मॅथ्यू फ्रान्सिस दिवरीत ८/३. नातालीया गोन्सालवीस, ८/४. श्री. आर्गुस्तनी फ्रान्सिस दिवरीत ८/५. श्री. बेनडीट सिल्वेस्टर मिरांडा ८/६. आर्गुस्तनी आर्गुस्तनी लोप ९. श्रीम. तेरेजा डायगो पिरेस १०. जॉन बेजमी लोप, ११. फ्रान्सिस बे. लोप १२. श्रीम. लुजान जॉकीम दीस १३. श्रीम. तेरेजा फिलिप लोप (मा.वा) १३/१ अंध्यु फिलिप लोप (मा.वा) १३/२ श्री. अमित अंध्यु लोप १३/३/२ सी. अमिता परेश १३/२. श्री. मायकल फिलिप लोप १४. श्री. मायकल फिलिप लोप १५. अंध्यु फिलिप लोप, १६. श्री. फिलोमिना फिलिप लोप १७. श्रीम. जेबुबाई आर्गु लोप, १८. आलेक्स मनु लोप, १९. सेबीस्टन मनु लोप, २०. श्री. आलेक्स सिल्व्हा लोप, २१. श्री. इजमल मनु (मा.वा) २१/१. श्री. पेंटीक मन्वेल लोपीसा, २१/२. श्री. फ्रान्सिस मन्वेल लोपीस, २२. श्री. पात्रीस मनु लोप २३. श्रीम. तेरेजा फ्रा. लोप, २४. श्रीम. इव्हास मनु लोप सर्व रा. उमरगळे, ता. वसई, जि. पालघर. यांचे पैकी सामनेवाले हे गैरहजर असल्याने त्यांना नोटीसा बजावता आलेली नाही. सदर नोटीसी बाबत कोणत्याही हरकत असल्यास त्यांनी दिनांक २९/८/२०२४ रोजी सुनावणीच्या अंतीम तराखेस हजर राहून लेखी हरकत नोंदवावी. त्यानंतर आलेल्या हरकतीचा विचार केला जाणार नाही याची नोंद घ्यावी.

सही xxx/ (अविनाश कोठी)  
 तहसिलदार व शेजर्जमीन न्यायाधिकरण वसई

**TRIBHOVANDAS BHIMJI ZAVERI LIMITED**  
 CIN: L27205MH2007PLC172598  
 Registered office : 241/43, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai - 400 002.  
 Tel. No.: + 91 22 4046 5000/01  
 Website Add.: www.tbztheoriginal.com. Email Id: investors@tbzoriginal.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	59,736.75	50,874.40	57,196.03	2,30,522.77	59,723.82	50,861.37	57,181.30	2,30,470.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,481.58	1,511.95	1,518.84	7,117.76	2,339.54	1,522.81	1,515.32	7,158.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,481.58	1,511.95	1,518.84	7,117.76	2,339.54	1,522.81	1,515.32	7,158.63
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,846.84	1,250.06	1,140.14	5,401.88	1,704.80	1,260.92	1,136.62	5,442.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,796.14	1,224.59	991.22	5,240.99	1,653.50	1,232.77	984.36	5,280.37
6	Equity Share Capital	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	54,127.32	-	-	-	53,480.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	(1) Basic	2.77	1.87	1.71	8.10	2.55	1.89	1.70	8.16
	(2) Diluted	2.77	1.87	1.71	8.10	2.55	1.89	1.70	8.16

Notes:  
 a) The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 approved the same and its release.  
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.tbztheoriginal.com).

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

By order of the Board  
 For Tribhondas Bhimji Zaveri Limited

Sd/-  
 Binasha Zaveri  
 Whole Time Director

मागील पत्रव्यवस्थापन पुणे...	५-मई-२०२३	४-जून-२०२३	३-एप्रिल-२०२४	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४	१-जून-२०२४	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४	१-जून-२०२४	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४	३-एप्रिल-२०२४	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४
१. श्री. सुविदे लोपा...	५-मई-२०२३ क. २१,४६,०८१/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	४-जून-२०२३ क. २१,४६,०८१/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	३-एप्रिल-२०२४ क. २१,४६,०८१/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४ क. २१,४६,०८१/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	१-जून-२०२४ क. २१,४६,०८१/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४ क. २१,४६,०८१/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	१-जून-२०२४ क. २१,४६,०८१/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४ क. २१,४६,०८१/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	३-एप्रिल-२०२४ क. २१,४६,०८१/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४ क. २१,४६,०८१/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)
२. श्री. कल्याणी देवी	५-मई-२०२३ क. १०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	४-जून-२०२३ क. १०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	३-एप्रिल-२०२४ क. १०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४ क. १०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	१-जून-२०२४ क. १०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४ क. १०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	१-जून-२०२४ क. १०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४ क. १०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	३-एप्रिल-२०२४ क. १०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४ क. १०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)
३. श्री. संधीप लोप	५-मई-२०२३ क. २०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	४-जून-२०२३ क. २०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	३-एप्रिल-२०२४ क. २०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४ क. २०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	१-जून-२०२४ क. २०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४ क. २०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	१-जून-२०२४ क. २०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४ क. २०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	३-एप्रिल-२०२४ क. २०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)	२-ऑक्टोबर-२०२४ क. २०,०००/- (सर्वे पर्यवेक्षण नंतर प्रमाणित करावे)